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East Tennessee American Job Center Staff Contact List

Anderson County Affiliate AJC
136 S. Illinois Avenue, Oak Ridge, TN 37830
Fax: 865-294-5674
Kelly Cox, Career Specialist
Office: 865-483-7474 | Cell: 865-722-1731 | Email: Kcox@mchra.com

April Beaty, Career Specialist
Office: 865-483-7474 | Cell: 423 302-8693| Email: tscott@mchra.com

Kachin Chingwa, Youth Career Specialist
Office: 865-483-7474 | Email: kchingwa@mchra.com

Blount County Comprehensive AJC
366 Glascock St., Alcoa, TN 37701
Fax:423-566-3306
Cheryl Flowers, CareerSpecialist

Office: 865-981-9269 | Cell: 865-722-1403 | Email: Cflowers@mchra.com

Frank Mallo, CareerSpecialist
Office: 865-981-9270 | Cell: 865-722-1573 | Email: Fmallo@mchra.com

Dana Paramore, Youth Career Specialist
Office: 865-981-9281 | Cell: 865-722-1697 | Email:dparamore @mchra.com

Campbell County Affiliate AJC
1016 Main Street, Jacksboro, TN 37757
Fax:731-658-3469

Lisa Powers, Career Specialist
Office:423-566-3300 | Cell: 423-582-2783 | Email: Lpowers@mchra.com

Randall Brown, Youth CareerSpecialist
Office:423-566-3300 | Cell: 423-582-6806 | Email: Rbrown@mchra.com

Elaine Morton Employment Coordinator
Office:423-566-3300 | Email: EMorton@mchra.com

Tina Hatfield, Career Specialist
Office:423-566-3300 | Cell: 423-582-8186 | Email: Thatfield@mchra.com
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Claiborne County Affiliate AJC
1325 Claiborne Street, Tazewell, TN 37879
Fax:423-626-1349

Marianne McCollough, Career Specialist
Office:423-526-5508 | Cell: 423-582-2869 | Email: mmccollough@mchra.com

Stacia Powers, Youth Career Specialist
Office:423-526-5508 | Cell: 423-582-0902 | Email: spowers@mchra.com

Hamblen County Comprehensive AJC
215 S. Liberty Hill, Morristown, TN 37813
Fax: (423) 616-0099

Bonnie Rice, CareerSpecialist
Office:423-317-1092 | Cell: 423-508-4022 | Email: brice@mchra.com

Connie O'Vercum, Career Specialist
Office:423-317-1096 | Cell: 423-509-9825 | Email: covercum@mchra.com

Cynthia Mayfield, Career Specialist
Office: 423-317-1080 | Cell: 423-509-9685 | Email: Cmayfield@mchra.com

Melissa Reynolds, Career Services Manager
Office:423-317-1067 | Cell: 423-582-6137 | Email: mreynolds@mchra.com

MelissaKelley, Youth Career Specialist
Office:423-616-0233 | Cell: 423-736-2781 | Email: melissa.kelley@mchra.com

JenniferFincher, Career Advisor
Office:423-317-1060 | Email: brice@mchra.com

Rosemary Rogers, Youth Career Specialist
Office:423- 317-1073 | Cell: 423-582-6867 | Email: rrogers@mchra.com

VACANT, Career Specialist
Office:423-317-1060

Knox County Comprehensive AJC
2700 Middlebrook Pike, Knoxville, TN 37921
Fax: 865-594-2767

Carlos Santos-Martinez, Youth Career Specialist
Office:865-403-1611 | Cell: 865-722-1243 | Email: csantosmartinez@mchra.com

Catherine Love, Career Specialist
Office: 865-594-0157 | Cell: 865-722-1336 | Email: clove @mchra.com
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Knox County AJC Continued
Claudia Tate, Youth Career Specialist

Office: 865-594-6003 | Cell: 865-722-1410 | Email: ctate @mchra.com

Courtney Woolard, Youth Career Specialist
Office: 865-594-0157 | Cell: 865-722-1511 | Email: cwoolard @mchra.com

Dan Manning, Career Specialist
Office: 865-594-6926 | Cell: 865-722-1524 | Email: dmanning@mchra.com

Jackie Coward, Career Specialist
Office: 865-594-2766 | Cell: 865-722-1681 | Email: jcoward @mchra.com

Susan Witt, Career Specialist
Office: 865-594-2754 | Cell: 865-722-1492 | Email: switt@mchra.com

Lucas Gray, Career Specialist
Office: 865-403-1600 | Cell: 865-722-1171 | Email: |gray@mchra.com

CedricJackson, Career Specialist
Office: 865-594-5500 | Email: cjackson@mchra.com

VACANT, Career Specialist
Office: 865-594-5500

VACANT, Business Outreach Coordinator
Office: 865-594-5500

Jay Coffman, Career Advisor
Office: 865-594-5500 | Email: jcoffman@mchra.com

Judith Turner, Career Advisor
Office: 865-594-5500 | Email: jturner@mchra.com

Kathryn McDermott, Career Advisor
Office: 865-594-5500 | Email: kmcdermott@mchra.com

JenniferEppley, One Stop Operator
Office: 865-594-0319 | Cell: 865-722-1709 | Email: jeppley@mchra.com

Loudon County Affiliate AJC
100 W. Broadway Suite 141, LenoirCity, TN 37771
Fax: 865-317-1375
Edith Cantrell, Youth Career Specialist
Office: 865-312-7735 | Cell: 423-582-0789 | Email: ecantrell@mchra.com

Amanda Proffitt, Career Specialist
Office: 865-312-7735 | Email: aproffitt@mchra.com
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Monroe County Affiliate AJC
155 Grand Vista, #4, Vonore, TN 37885
Fax:423-884-2191

Kassidi Freeman, Youth Career Specialist
Office: 423-884-2400 | Email: kfreeman@mchra.com

Cheryl West, Career Specialist
Office: 423-884-2400 | Cell: 423-508-2412 | Email: cwest@mchra.com

Morgan County Affiliate AJC
1111 Knoxville Hwy, Wartburg, TN 37887
Fax:423-346-3061

Brenda Melton, Career Specialist
Office: 423-346-3060 | Cell: 423-508-2469 | Email: bmelton@mchra.com

Alexandria Newport, Career Specialist
Office: 423-346-3060 | Cell: 423-508-4809 | Email: anewport@mchra.com

Roane County Affiliate AJC
1082 North Gateway, Rockwood, TN 3785
Fax: 865-376-2259

Debra Robinett, Career Specialist
Office: 865-376-3082 | Cell: 865-722-1533 | Email: drobinett@mchra.com

Jonathan Hatfield, Youth Career Specialist
Office: 865-376-3082 | Cell: 865-722-1722 | Email: jhatfield @mchra.com

Roslyn Eskridge, Career Specialist
Office: 865-376-3082 | Cell: 865-722-1843 | Email: reskridge @mchra.com

Amie Davis, Career Specialist
Office: 865-376-3082 | Cell: 865-302-8813 | Email: adavis@mchra.com

Janice Cole, Career Services Manager
Office: 865-376-3082 | Cell: 931-239-7146 | Email: janice.cole@mchra.com

Scott County Affiliate AJC
180 Eli Lane, Oneida, TN 37841
Fax:423-569-3980

Gaynell Ferguson, Career Specialist
Office:423-569-9348 | Cell:423-582-0502 | Email: gferguson@mchra.com

Nikki Phillips, CareerSpecialist
Office:423-569-9348 | Cell: 423-582-6744 | Email: nphilips@mchra.com
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Scott County AJC Continued
Thomas Payne, Youth Career Specialist

Office:423-569-9348 | Cell: 423-582-7096 | Email: tpayne @mchra.com

Sevier County Comprehensive AJC
1216 Graduate Drive, Sevierville, TN 37862
Fax: 865-453-9255

Valerie Moore, Career Specialist
Office: 865-286-6378 | Cell: 865-722-1881 | Email: ymoore@mchra.com

Paige Gibbons, Youth Career Specialist
Office: 865-286-6385 | Cell: 865-410-4797 | Email: pgibbons@mchra.com

Prentis Frye, Career Specialist
Office: 865-286-6668| Cell: 865-722-1768 | Email: pfrye @mchra.com




